
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:180
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
FOUR LANING OF ROADS
Paswan Shri Kamlesh 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of four laning proposals submitted by the State Government of Uttar Pradesh are pending with the Union
Government; 

(b) if so, the details and status thereof alongwith the steps taken to implement such projects; and 

(c) the fund allocated for the purpose during each of the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R. P. N. SINGH) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b)&(c): Does not arise. 
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